

NCC-038426-19 regional adoption agency (RAA)

Dear Requester,

Further to your request for information under the freedom of information act. Please see below

Which agencies or organisations are a part of your regional adoption agency (RAA)?

Nottinghamshire, Derbyshire, Nottingham and Derby Local Authorities

When was your regional adoption agency formed or when is it expected to be formed?

April 3 2019

What is your RAA called?

Adoption east Midlands

How are your services and responsibilities currently divided amongst the RAA?

recruitment of adopters, and adoption support

Is your RAA also including responsibility for SGOs and what is the rationale behind this?

no

What targets has your RAA set?

increased recruitment of adopters, improved timeliness for children, accessible adoption support

We trust this now resolves your enquiry, however should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)

<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email complaints@nottscc.gov.uk .

Kind Regard

Complaints, Information & Mediation Team
Chief Executive's Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall